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Section 554.901  Remittance 

a)	Payment for permit fees may be in the form of a certified, cashier's, traveler's, company or personal check, a Visa or MasterCard credit card, or postal or telegraphic money order made payable to the "Treasurer, State of Illinois."  Payments in currency must be made in person at the Permit Office, address noted in Section 554.306.  Permit fees must be paid in advance unless the applicant has an approved account with the Permit Office or has made other satisfactory arrangements for payment. 

b)	The Permit Office will charge a service fee of $3 for a check returned for any reason. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 15654, effective November 19, 2004)
